provisions of this Agreement. Sub recipient warrants and represents it has the requisite 
authority and capacity to perform all terms and conditions on Sub recipients part to be 
performed hereunder.

B.  Program Delivery

Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership shall use Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00) of Community Development Block Grant 
(CBDG) funds for cost associated with implementing an emergency housing and utility 
payment program as submitted in the application for Community Development Block 
Grant (CDBG) funds toward the goal of benefiting Low to moderate income persons

[...]

The term of this Agreement and the provisions herein shall 
be extended to cover any additional time period during which the Sub recipient remains 
in control of CDBG funds or other CDBG or CDBG assets, including program income.

H. Budget

The Sub-recipient shall use Twenty Five Thousand dollars &00/100 ($25,000.00) 
of Community Development Block Grant funds to provide services associated with the 
Emergency Rent/Mortgage and Utility Payment Assistance Program.

In addition, the City/Grantee may require a more detailed budget breakdown than 
the one contained herein, and the Sub recipient shall provide such supplementary

[...]

and any accounts receivable attributable to the use of funds under this 
Agreement at the time of expiration, cancellation, or termination.

2. Real property under the Sub recipients control that was acquired or
improved, in whole or in part, with funds under this Agreement in excess of
Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000) shall be used to meet one of the CDBG
National Objectives pursuant to 24 CFR 570.208 until thirty (30) years after
expiration of this Agreement. Real property acquired or improved, in whole
or in part, with funds under this Agreement between Seven Thousand and
One Dollars ($7,001) and Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000) shall be used
to meet one of the CDBG National Objectives pursuant to 24 CFR 570.208
until ten (10) years after expiration of this Agreement.

3. Sub recipient hereby agrees to use all personal assets and all real property,
acquired or improved, in whole or in part, with Community Development